## वन विभाग, हरियाणा सरकार, कार्यालय प्रधान मुख्य वन संरक्षक, हरियाणा,

सी—18, वन भवन, सैक्टर 6, पंचकुला, दूरभाष / फैक्स +91 172 2563988, 2563861, E-mail: cffcpanchkula@gmail.com

क्रमांक : प्रशा-डी-तीन-10227/1970

दिनांक : 12 09 12024.

सेवा में,

उप वन महानिदेशक (केन्द्रीय), भारत सरकार, पर्यावरण, वन एवं जलवायु परिवर्तन मंत्रालय, उत्तर क्षेत्रीय कार्यालय, चण्डीगढ ।

विषय: Diversion of 0.0072 Ha. of forest land for access Ms/Badhwar Bharat Gas Cylinder Storage Godown along Pabnera-Gannaur Road, L/Side, at Village Bari under forest division and District Sonipat, Haryana.

Online Proposal No. FP/HR/Approach/51883/2020

आपका पत्र क्रमांक 9-HRB139/2022-CHA दिनांक 04.07.2023।

उपरोक्त संदर्भांकित पत्र के सम्बन्ध में अपेक्षित मदवाईज सूचना निम्न प्रकार से आपको भेजी जाती है :-

- 1–6. प्रस्ताव में संशोधित सी०ए० स्कीम अनुसार प्रयोक्ता एजैन्सी ने प्रतिपूर्ति पौधारोपण, नैट प्रैजैन्ट वैल्यू आफ फौरेस्ट लैण्ड व अन्य चार्जिज सहित कुल 254633 / – रूपये की राशि केम्पा के लेखा में जमा करवा दी है । ऑनलाईन पोर्टल अनुसार राशि का स्टेटस "Paid" होने उपरान्त प्रयोक्ता एजैन्सी द्वारा अपेक्षित ऑनलाईन कार्यवाही पूर्ण कर दी गई है ।
  - 7. एफ0आर0ए0 प्रमाण पत्र की प्रति संलग्न है।
  - 8. वन मण्डल अधिकारी द्वारा प्रस्तुत अण्डरटेकिंग की प्रति संलग्न है।
  - 10. Undertaking of State CAMPA के सम्बन्ध में आपके कार्यालय में हुए विचार-विमर्श अनुसार भविष्य में State CAMPA से सम्बन्धित शर्त सैद्धांतिक स्वीकृति में समायोजित कर ली जाए।

इसके अतिरिक्त स्टेज-ा 2B से सम्बन्धित अनुपालना रिपोर्ट भी पोर्टल पर अपलोड कर दी गई है।

कृपया प्रस्ताव में स्टेज-॥ स्वीकृति बारे आगामी कार्यवाही करने का कष्ट करें ।

अति० प्रधान मुख्ये वन सरक्षक (एफ०सी०ए०) हरियाणा, पंचकुला



### इंडियन ऑयल कॉर्पोरेशन लिमिटेड (विपणन प्रभाग)

पानीपत मण्डल, कार्यालय

पानीपत मार्केंटिंग, कॉम्पलैक्स, गांव बहोली

डाकघर: पानीपत रिफाइनरी जिला: पानीपत (हरियाणा) - 132140

दूरभाष: 0180-2578633, 2578632 फैक्स: 0180-2578625

### Indian Oil Corporation Limited (M.D.)

Panipat Divisional Office

Panipat Marketing Complex, Vill. Baholi

Post Office : Panipat Refinery Distt. Panipat (Haryana) - 132140

Phone: 0180-2578633, 2578632 Fax: 0180-2578625

(विषणन प्रभाग) Marketing Division

#### **COMPLIANCE OF REPORT 2A/2B**

Proposal Name - Diversion of 0.0072 hectare of forest land to proposed New Retail Outlet of IOCL Between Rathdana & Akbarpur barota, Narela, WML Sonipat under forest division and district Sonipat under Forest Division SONIPAT, (Haryana).

(Online Proposal No. FP/HR/Approach/51883/2020)

I, Nishant Tripathi, MANAGER (RETAIL SALES), Panipat Divisional Office, Panipat Marketing Complex, Village – Baholi, Distt – Panipat (HR) applied for diversion of 0.0072 Ha. of Forest Land for access to the proposed site of retail outlet of IOCL situated Between Rathdana & Akbarpur barota, Narela, WML Sonipat under forest division and district Sonipat under Forest Division SONIPAT.

An amount of Rs. 2, 54,633/- (TWO LAC FIFTY FOUR THOUSAND SIX HUNDERD THIRTY THREE Rupees) has been deposited in Union Bank of India on account of CA, ACA, NPV vide Ref. No. – SBINR-5203102780374156.

I do hereby solemnly affirm and declare as under: -

- 1. Legal status of the forest land shall remain unchanged.
- 2. The number of trees/plants to be felled shall not in any way exceed the number indicated in the proposal and no harm shall be done to the wildlife during felling of trees. The felling of trees/plants will be carried out under the strict supervision of the State Forest Department and the amount spent on felling of trees/plants will be deposited by the user agency to the State Forest Department.
- 3. As per the proposed CA Scheme, Compensatory afforestation (CA) shall be taken up by the State Forest Department over degraded forest land in Pai Distributary RD 34 to 38 by planting 160 plants at the cost of the user agency. The Plantation shall be done within one year from the date of issue of approval. As far as possible, a mixture of local indigenous species shall be planted and monoculture of any species shall strictly be avoided.

पंजीकृत कार्यालय : जी-9, अली यावर जंग मार्ग, बांद्रा (पूर्वी),मुम्बई - 400 051 (भारत) Regd. Office : G-9, Ali Yavar Jung Marg, Bandra (East) Mumbai - 400 051 (India)

- 4. The Divisional Forest Officer shall ensure that the approved CA site will not be changed without the approval of Competent Authority.
- 5. The State CAMPA Authority shall ensure that the funds under State CAMPA are released to Divisional Forest Officer as per approved CA scheme.
- 6. The Divisional Forest Officer shall upload the KML files of the degraded forest area accepted for raising compensatory afforestation in the E-Green watch portal of FSI, before handing over of forest land to the user agency.
- 7. The diverted forest land shall not be used for any purpose other than that specified in the proposal.
- The user agency shall pay additional amount of NPV as and when increased by the order of MoEF&CC or any Court and Divisional Forest Officer will ensure that the increased amount is deposited.
- 10. The initial permission is given to this proposal for 15 years. After that the permission shall again be obtained under the extant Rule under Van (Sanrakshan&Samvardhan) Adhiniyam, 1980.
- 11. No damage will be done to the adjoining forest land. Simultaneously, all efforts will be made to save adjoining forest and forest land.
- 12. The forest land proposed to be diverted shall, under no circumstances, be transferred to any other agency, department, or person without approval of the Competent Authority under Van (Sanrakshan&Samvardhan) Adhiniyam,1980.
- 13. The layout plan of the proposal shall not be changed without prior approval of Competent Authority under Van (Sanrakshan&Samvardhan) Adhiniyam, 1980.
- 14. The user agency shall carry out muck disposal at pre-designated sites as per the approved scheme.
- 15. Any other condition may be stipulated by Divisional Forest Officer from time to time, in the interest of conservation, protection and development of forests & wildlife.
- 16. User Agency shall obtain Environmental Clearance as per the provisions of the Environmental (Protection) Act, 1986, if applicable.
- 17. It will be the responsibility of the Divisional Forest Officer/User Agency to obtain all other prior approvals/clearances under all other relevant Acts/Rules/ Court's Rulings/instructions, etc., including environmental clearance, as applicable to this proposal.
- 18. Violation of any of these conditions will amount to violation of Van (Sanrakshan&Samvardhan) Adhiniyam,1980 and action would be taken as per the guidelines issued by MoEF&CC.

M

#### Special Conditions: -

- 1. Light Crown trees should be planted at an interval of 1.0 to 1.5 meters on the entire periphery of the petrol pump leaving 1.5 meters space from the wall.
- 2. The user agency will also carry out plantation on the access road (Entry/Exit Or Deceleration/Acceleration) and on the Separator Island. Further this separator island will not be used for any kind of commercial purpose.

Thanking You,

For Indian Oil Corporation Limited

Mgr (RS), Panipat DO









### NEFT / RTGS CHALLAN for CAMPA Funds

Date: 23-08-2023

Agency Name.	INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LIMITED, PANIPAT DIVISIONAL OFFICE, PANIPAT MARKETING COMPLEX, VILLAGE BAHOLI, P.O. PANIPAT REFINERY, DISTRICT PANIPAT (HARYANA)
Application No.	7051883378
MoEF/SG File No.	9-HRB139-2022-CHA
Location.	HARAYANA
Address.	Indian Oil Corporation Limited, Panipat Divisional Office, Panipat Marketing Complex, Village Baholi, P.O. Panipat Refinery, District Panipat (Haryana)Panipat
Amount(in Rs)	254633/-

Amount in Words: Two Lakh Fifty-Four Thousand Six Hundred and Thirty-Three Rupees Only

# NEFT/RTGS to be made as per following details;

Beneficiary Name:	HARAYANA CAMPA
IFSC Code:	UBIN0996335 ×
Pay to Account No.	Valid only for this challan amount.
Bank Name & Address:	Union Bank Of India FCS Centre,21/1, III Floor, Jelitta Towers, Mission Road, Bengaluru-560027

This Challan is strictly to be used for making payment to CAMPA by NEFT/RTGS only

Note: After making the required payment through chateven after 7 working days, then kindly mail a copy of id to Email; fcsblr@unionbankofindia.bank, epurse@ubin0903710@unionbankofindia.bank

2 7 0C1 2023

Hernant Betra (P. 10 23, 6 4)

COMPLIANCE OF THE SCHEDULED TRIBES AND OTHER TRADITIONAL FOREST DWELLERS (RECOGNITION OF FOREST RIGHTS) ACT, 2006.

Endst. No. 8296

/MB Dated 05-07-2024

Subject:

Diversion of 0.0072 ha, of Forest land for access to IOCI MS/HSD Retail Outlet situated between Rathdhana and Akbarpur Barota/Narela, WML Sonepat under Forest Division & Distt. Sonepat under Forest Division & Distt. Sonepat.

File No.: FP/HR/Approach/51883/2020

Date of Proposal : 23-10-2020

#CP/Gilva

A proposal has been received from the office of Divisional Forest Officer, Sonepat vide his office letter bearing No. 1839 dated 16.12.2021 where in it has been requested that necessary certification may be given for Diversion of 0.0072 ha, of Forest land for access to IOCI MS/HSD Retail Outlet situated between Rathdhana and Akbarpur Barota/Narela, WML Sonepat under Forest Division & Distt. Sonepat under Forest Division & Distt. Sonepat.District/Forest Division falls within jurisdiction of Rathdhana and Akbarpur Barota village in Rai tehsil.

In this regard, based upon report of District Forest Officer, Sonepat it is certified that the forest land proposed to be diverted is plantation which was notified as "forest" less than 75 years prior to the 13th day of December 2005 and is located in villagers having no recorded population of Scheduled Tribes.

as per the Census -2001 and the Census-2011.

Sonebat.

To.

The Divisional Forest Officer,

Sonepat Forest Division, Sonepat

## कार्यालय उप वन संरक्षक, सोनीपत

वन विभाग, हरियाणा सरकार

गोहाना रोड़, लघु सचिवालय सोनीपत, आपदा भवन के साथ , दुरभाष/फैक्स : 0130-2988833, E-mail : dfosonipat@yahoo.co.in

क्रमांक : 830

दिनांक : ०३ ८८ १०० १3

रोवा में,

Sh. Vipin Kumar Divisional, Retail Head Indian Oil corporation Ltd., Panipat Divisional Office Panipat Refinery Panipat-132140.

विषय:

Diversion of 0.0072 ha. of forest land for access to IOCL MS/HSD Retail outlet between Rathdhana and Akbarpur Barota, Narela, WML Sonipat, under forest and distt. Sonepat (Proposal No. FP/HR/Approach/51883/2020)

रांदर्भः

पर्यावरण, वन एवं जलवायु परिवर्तन मन्त्रालय, क्षेत्रीय कार्यालय चण्डीगढ का पत्र

कंमाक 9-HRB139/2022-CHA दिनांक 04-07-2023

----00-----

संदर्भांकित पत्र द्वारा जारी सैद्वान्तिक स्वीकृति के सम्बन्ध में प्रतिपूर्ति पौधारोपण योजना, फैलिंग चार्जिज तथा अन्य चार्जिज के विरुद्ध आप द्वारा 254633/—रू० की राशी जमा करवाई जानी बनती है। अतः आपको लिखा जाता है कि 254633/—रू० की राशी विभाग की साईट Web Portal www.parivesh.nic.in पर Online Challan generate करके उसमें अंकित लेखा में ही राशी जमा करवाकर चालान की प्रति इस कार्यालय में भेजें ताकि विषयांकित केस के रामबन्ध में फाईनल रवीकृति हेतु उच्चाधिकारियों को लिखा जा सकें।

उप वन संरक्षक

S.No.	Particular	Amount
1	Compensatory Afforestation	173470
2	Additional Compensatory Afforestation	15770
3	Penal Compensatory Afforestation	0
4	Catchment Area Treatment	52041
5	Safty Zone	0
6	Net Present Value (NPV) according to revise NPV rate	6896
7	Any Other Charges (if any)	0
8	Felling Charges	6456
9	Plants Damage Charges	0
10	Other Charges 2	0
	Total	254633
	Remarks	

Olvisional Forest Offices topopat Forest Division Rescont